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WEsSTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLuUB

WSCC Blyton Sprint
Sunday, July 12th, 2015

A National B status event and a qualifying round of:
WSCC / Northampton Motorsport Speed Series Championship
REIS HSA Speed Championship
Longton’s Northern Speed Championship
Service Hydraulics Speed Championship
2015 NSCC Riverside Speed Championship
Luffield Car s MG Car Club Speed Championship
Lotus Cup UK Speed Championship
Chester & Liverpool MC Speed Championship

Results service provided by:-
TimeTeamTiming Services

Contact: David Clay on 01706 644960
925 Oldham Road, Rochdale,
Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timteamtiming.co.uk

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you again in 2016




Westfield Sports Car Club

Westfield Sports Car Club Blyton Sprint, (Sunday) WsSsSCcoC
Event ReSUItS Report WESTFIELD SPOETS CAR CLUE
- Blyton Park Driving Centre, Sunday, July 12th, 2015 - Course Length: 2300 Metres
Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
1 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1298 NSCC 90.70  90.20 89.19  88.69 88.69 1 108
Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
6 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT turbo 1397T LDMC 79.47  89.04 78.37  77.36 77.36 1 88
75 Andy Wright Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC 81.94 93.08 79.43 DNF 79.43 2 98
5 Heather Wright Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC 86.23  90.03 82.65 81.79 81.79 3 102
Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
15 Gordon Peters Nissan 350Z GT 3500 75.57  95.37 73.47  72.76 72.76 1 55
12 Andrew Hollis BMW 318i 2050 77.05 103.99 75.35  75.05 75.05 2 74
711 Duncan Lilwall Porsche 911 (996) 3400 NSCC 8149 9344 79.09 77.96 77.96 3 91
10 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 4300 Service Hyd 80.95 142.81 78.48 DNF 78.48 4 94
11 John Franklin-Pryce Porsche 996 3400 NSCC DNF  93.35 80.10 79.15 79.15 5 97
Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
19 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997 LDMC 77.18  92.40 76.43  75.34 75.34 1 75
20 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC 76.13  94.39 75.90 75.47 75.47 2 78
22 Keith Rogers Lotus Elise 111S 1796 CMC/LMC 90.38 DNF 80.89  79.66 79.66 3 100
21 Stephen Norton MG F Trophy 1795 LDMC 85.44  95.05 82.71  83.23 82.71 4 104
Class: 2A - WSCC Class A -- Holder: Record: 1.1
26 Jason Brown Westfield SEi 1600 WSCC 77.02 73.76  73.31 73.31 1 61
28 David Richings Westfield SEiW 1800 WSCC 76.69  92.30 7423  74.16 74.16 2 65
27 Craig Spooner Westfield SEIW 1796 WSCC 76.80 76.11  75.43 75.43 3 77
29 Steve Wilson Westfield SEiW 1700 WSCC 85.17 DNF 8497 8255 82.55 4 103

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 2B - WSCC Class B -- Holder: Record: 1.1

34 John Walters

35 Barny Francis
36 Simon Rossinelli
37 Lee Smith

33 Martin Harvey

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)

42 Stu Hill

46 Christopher Hussey
40 Rich Abraham

746 David Hussey

44 Emma Bennison

48 Daniel Hollis

41 John Clarke

43 Stephen Nicholson
49 Leon Franks

Class: 2D - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) --

53 John Hoyle

56 Chris Howard-Harris

55 Jeff Wiltshire
765 Keith Adams
58 Sean Bourn

SEi

Westfield SEW
Westfield Widebody
Westfield

Westfield SEW Zesty Tec

Westfield GGR
Raw Striker
Westfield

Raw Striker
Slva Striker
Caterham 7
Caterham 7
Tiger Avon
Sylva Striker

Westfield SEiW

Caterham Superlight &#39

Sylva Phoenix
Westfield SEi
Carcraft 2000

Class: 2G - WSCC Class C -- Holder: Record: 1.1

60 John Loudon
50 Graham Frankland
61 Mark Bishop

Westfield

Westfield SE

Class: 2H - WSCC Class D -- Holder: Record: 1.1

65 Matt Hillam

57 Philip Nicholls

66 H M Gaskin

63 Stephen Everall
62 Stephen Herbert
64 Michael Skidmore

Westfield
Westfield
Westfield SE-W
Westfield SEIW
Westfield Aerosport
Westfield Seiw

2000 WsCC
2000 wscCC
2000 wscCC
1998 WSCC
1998 WSCC

1600 WSCC
1600
1700 NSCC
1600
1600 NSCC
1600
1600 NSCC
1598 LDMC
1660

2180

1795 REIS HSA
2000T

1998 WSCC
2000

1679 WSCC
WSCC
1600 WSCC

1998 WSCC
1999 WSCC
1998 WSCC
2000 WSCC
2000 WSCC
2000 wscCC

Zz Z2 2

N

74.15
74.33
74.94
75.36
72.75

-- Holder:

DNF
70.28
70.88
73.01
73.58
79.22
77.72
81.03
79.63

Holder:

67.40
72.43
70.15
71.94
78.05

74.26
78.57
80.81

72.28
71.73
75.20
79.06
73.75
77.07

88.43 69.88
87.69 72.61
95.76 73.00
94.83 74.31
DNF DNF
Record: 1.1
68.44
69.37
DNF 70.12
70.27
94.47 71.17
95.94 76.81
97.12 76.79
96.67 78.30
95.34 79.39
Record: 1.1
89.06 64.62
69.66
91.59 69.04
84.19 70.13
92.16 75.83
97.21 70.17
75.51
90.17 75.92
86.25 68.67
83.12 69.15
DNF 70.25
89.60 71.48
86.27 71.16
DNF 74.60

70.77
72.15
72.99
73.45

DNF

DNF
68.74
70.67
70.76
71.77
76.30
76.67
77.52
78.89

DNF
68.41
DNF
69.98
74.51

69.67
74.81
75.38

69.13
69.17
70.52
70.58

DNF
74.73

69.88
72.15
72.99
73.45

DNF

68.44
68.74
70.12
70.27
71.17
76.30
76.67
77.52
78.89

64.62
68.41
69.04
69.98
74.51

69.67
74.81
75.38

68.67
69.15
70.25
70.58
71.16
74.60
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40
52
58
62
110

26
29
42
44
49
81
84
89
96

25
33
41
68

39
73
76

28
35
43
45
48
70

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 2J - WSCC Class E -- Holder: Record: 1.1

80 Andrew Hargreaves Westfield SEi 998 WSCC 71.82  96.60 69.34  69.52 69.34 1 36
Class: 2K - WSCC Class F -- Holder: Record: 1.1

82 Peter Goulding Westfield SEI' W 1998 WSCC 68.43 DNF 65.82 DNF 65.82 1 12

782 Garry Bunn Westfield SEi Cosworth 2300 WscCC 7721  84.33 70.36  68.53 68.53 2 27

781 Richard Kerr Playskool SuperTec 2000T wWSsCC 70.54 68.77 68.77 3 31

734 Derek Hodder Westfield SEi 2400 WSCC 72.23  85.98 70.71  69.07 69.07 4 34

83 David Birch Westfield Megabusa 1300 WSCC N 7292 87.84 72.06  71.03 71.03 5 46

81 Luke Algar Playskool SuperTec 2000T wWscCC 71.68 DNF DNF 6 110
Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

89 Gavin Neate Peugeot 1360 REIS HSA 75.78  87.46 72.73 DNF 72.73 1 54
Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

774 Tony Hart 75.49 78.77 72.57 72.83 72.57 1 53

92 Tim Nicholson Peugeot 205 1905 LDMC N 85.70 96.15 83.98 83.17 83.17 2 106

93 Ronald Markham Chrysler Sunbeam Ti 1598 NSCC N 107.35 116.65 103.68 101.00 101.00 3 109

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



115
113
111
95
117
97
101
105
110
112
100
118
96
107
104
103
106
99
98
114
116
102

120

123

132
130
126

131
127
732

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Tony Pearman
David Mann
Duncan Fraser
Rob Clark

John Taylor
Jez Braker
Simon Foley
Mark Swarbrick
Nick Emery
Nigel Hannam
Graeme Foley
Russell Whitworth
Adam Ruck
Steve Porter
Philip Stratton-Lake
Martin Scarfe
Karen Harvey
Mark Dean
Alan Day

Paul Neale
Martin Roberts
Emma Newman

Elise S1 Honda Type R
Elise S2 S

Elise S1 Sport 190
Elise S2

Exige S1

Elise S1

Elise S2

Exige S2

Elise S1

Elise S1

Elise S2

Europa S

Elise S2

Elise S1

Elise S2

Elise S2

Elise S2

Elise S1

Elise S1

Exige V6 Cup
Elise S2 Sport 190
Elise S2

1998 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1796 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1998 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC

Yes LOTRDC
1800 LoTRDC
1800 LoTRDC

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Tim Brown

Datsun 2407

2400 Service Hyd

69.89
71.00
73.92
75.38
74.25

DNF
83.36
74.12
74.49
76.55
75.75
78.09
80.91
79.15
75.12
79.89
78.89
81.31
80.49
82.88
84.90
96.17

94.86

79.17
75.53
82.14
89.95
81.09
90.33
91.53
DNF
DNF
89.34
88.16
87.65
99.34
80.62
89.74
104.57
93.62
95.59
98.89
95.53
107.64
108.48

100.20

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

John Woolfitt

MK Indy

Class: 3K - WSCC Class G -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Adrian Clinton-Watkins
Terry Everall
Tim Nunn

Matthew Turner
Mark Anson
Mike Allard

Westfield WSEI
Westfield Megablade

Westfield Playskool
Superblade

Westfield Mega R1

Westfield Megablade RR

Westfield GGr

1340T Service Hyd

1799 WSCC
1000 WSCC
998 WSCC

998 WSCC
998 WSCC
1800 WSCC

85.35

64.34
68.96
66.27

68.38
71.54
68.25

66.16
71.95
73.04

75.92
77.83
72.91

69.59
69.61
72.35
73.29
72.81
73.76
75.77
74.18
74.33
74.55

DNF
75.65
75.89
76.49
76.51
78.01
77.37
78.00
78.49
82.42
83.86
83.83

92.29

65.10

DNF
66.26
67.57

67.33
67.47
68.14

70.11

DNF
71.06
72.08

DNF
73.27
74.03

DNF

DNF
79.94
74.64

DNF
75.90
77.40
76.71
77.12
77.23
78.36
78.10
78.79
79.43
83.15

88.37

65.33

64.94
65.52
65.91

67.04
67.13
73.01

69.59
69.61
71.06
72.08
72.81
73.27
74.03
74.18
74.33
74.55
74.64
75.65
75.89
76.49
76.51
77.12
77.23
78.00
78.10
78.79
79.43
83.15

88.37

65.10

64.94
65.52
65.91

67.04
67.13
68.14
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37
38
47
51
56
60
64
66
67
69
71
79
80
82
83
86
87
92
93
95
98
105

107

8
10
13

20
21
24

12/07/2015. 16:21:09- Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 3L - WSSC Class H -- Holder: Record: 1.1

134 Barry Slingsby Westfield GGR 1998 WSCC 65.71  71.08 64.89 65.21 64.89 1 7

133 Dave Banner WSCC 95.15 80.38 67.08 66.84 66.84 2 19
Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1700cc & Hillclimb Super Sports -- Holder: Record: 1.1

139 Christopher Thomas OMS SC1 1340 DNF 66.90 65.92 65.92 1 14
Class: 4C - Saloon Libre up to 2 litres -- Holder: Record: 1.1

145 Paul Woolfitt Zcars Mini 1340T Service Hyd 68.94 67.85 66.28 66.28 1 16

144 Graham Millar Ford Escort MK2 1998 WSCC DNF 7754 73.85 73.19 73.19 2 59
Class: 4D - Saloon Libre over 2 litres -- Holder: Record: 1.1

147 Andrew Warren VW Golf Mk2 1800T NSCC 81.22 79.85 78.07  77.79 77.79 1 90

146 James Davies 86.67 83.84 81.79 80.94 80.94 2 101
Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

152 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk4 999 LDMC 61.13 72.45 63.02 63.02 1 4

154 Jonathon Toulmin Marengo 2 1090 66.22 66.02 64.66 64.66 2 6

148 Ed Carter Jedi Mk1/4 Suzuki GSXR 1000 LDMC 73.78  72.99 65.86  65.52 65.52 3 10

151 Paul Webb Jedi Mk 4 998 NSCC 68.58 66.35 65.98 65.98 4 15

150 Eve Whitehead RBS8 999 LDMC L 67.99 68.89  67.40 67.40 5 23

748 Steve Carter Jedi Mk 1 1000 7253  74.38 7181 68.95 68.95 6 32
Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

164 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600 LDMC 73.22  76.30 72.01  80.20 72.01 1 50

163 Russell Haynes Zeus ZR163 1598 REIS HSA 76.06  79.10 7429  72.87 72.87 2 57

161 Paul Morcom Merlyn MK11A 1600 WSCC 7427  75.59 7410 73.68 73.68 3 63

162 Charlie Reilly Van Diemen RF92 1600 REIS HSA 76.45 81.64 7478 74.71 74.71 4 72

160 Mark Haynes Zeus ZR163 Classic 1598 REIS HSA 78.83  82.89 78.18  76.96 76.96 5 85

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

200 Paul Martin OMS 2000m 1300 62.87 64.10 62.43  61.97 61.97 1 3

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

202 Nicholas Algar DJ Firehawk 1340T WSCC DNF 59.20 56.02 56.02 1 1
206 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96mm15 1998 NSCC 59.90 60.95 58.31 DNF 58.31 2 2
707 Taylor MacVean 72.56 67.65 66.55 66.55 3 17
203 Brian Walker Brytec DP2000 1176 LDMC 68.14 66.79 67.36 66.79 4 18
201 Emma Williams Ralt RT36 2000 Service Hyd L 71.67 DNF 68.79 67.25 67.25 5 22
207 Robert MacVean 72.92 69.22  68.76 68.76 6 30

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Westfield Sports Car Club

Westfield Sports Car Club Blyton Sprint, (Sunday) WsSsSCcoC
WESTFIELD SPOETS CAR CLUE
Championships Report
) Blyton Park Driving Centre, Sunday, July 12th, 2015 - Course Length: 2300 Metres
Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
1 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1298 NSCC NSCC Speed 88.69 1 108
Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
6 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT turbo 1397T LDMC LDMC NS L 77.36 1 88
75 Andy Wright Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC LDMC NS 79.43 2 98
5 Heather Wright Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC LDMC NS 81.79 3 102
Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
15 Gordon Peters Nissan 350Z GT 3500 72.76 1 55
12 Andrew Hollis BMW 318i 2050 N 75.05 2 74
711 Duncan Lilwall Porsche 911 (996) 3400 NSCC WSCC NM Speed Series N 77.96 3 9
10 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 4300 Service Hyd Service Hydraulics Speed 78.48 4 94
11 John Franklin-Pryce Porsche 996 3400 NSCC NSCC Speed 79.15 5 97
Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
19 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997 LDMC LDMC NS 75.34 1 75
20 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC LDMC NS 75.47 2 78
22 Keith Rogers Lotus Elise 111S 1796 CMC/LMC C & LMC Speed N 79.66 3 100
21 Stephen Norton MG F Trophy 1795 LDMC LDMC NS N 82.71 4 104
Class: 2A - WSCC Class A -- Holder: Record: 1.1
26 Jason Brown Westfield SEi 1600 WSCC WSCC NM Speed Series N 73.31 1 61
28 David Richings Westfield SEiW 1800 WSCC WSCC NM Speed Series N 74.16 2 65
27 Craig Spooner Westfield SEIW 1796 WSCC WSCC NM Speed Series 75.43 3 77
29 Steve Wilson Westfield SEiW 1700 WSCC WSCC NM Speed Series N 82.55 4 103

12/07/2015. 16:21:09- Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



34
35
36
37
33

42
46
40
746
44
48
41
43
49

53
56
55
765
58

60
50
61

65
57
66
63
62
64

80

Class: 2B - WSCC Class B -- Holder: Record: 1.1

John Walters SEi 2000
Barny Francis Westfield SEW 2000
Simon Rossinelli Westfield Widebody 2000
Lee Smith Westfield 1998
Martin Harvey Westfield SEW Zesty Tec 1998

WSCC
WSCC
WSCC
WSCC
WSCC

WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Stu Hill Westfield GGR 1600
Christopher Hussey Raw Striker 1600
Rich Abraham Westfield 1700
David Hussey Raw Striker 1600
Emma Bennison Slva Striker 1600
Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 1600
John Clarke Caterham 7 1600
Stephen Nicholson Tiger Avon 1598
Leon Franks Sylva Striker 1660

WSCC

NSCC

NSCC

NSCC
LDMC

WSCC NM Speed Series

WSCC NM Speed Series

NSCC Speed

NSCC Speed
LDMC NS

Class: 2D - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Westfield SEIW 2180
Caterham Superlight &#39 1795

John Hoyle
Chris Howard-Harris

Jeff Wiltshire Sylva Phoenix 2000T
Keith Adams Westfield SEi 1998
Sean Bourn Carcraft 2000 2000
Class: 2G - WSCC Class C -- Holder: Record: 1.1

John Loudon Westfield 1679
Graham Frankland

Mark Bishop Westfield SE 1600
Class: 2H - WSCC Class D -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Matt Hillam Westfield 1998
Philip Nicholls Westfield 1999
H M Gaskin Westfield SE-W 1998
Stephen Everall Westfield SEIW 2000
Stephen Herbert Westfield Aerosport 2000
Michael Skidmore Westfield Seiw 2000
Class: 2J - WSCC Class E -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Andrew Hargreaves Westfield SEi 998

REIS HSA

WSCC

WSCC
WSCC
WSCC

WSCC
WSCC
WSCC
WSCC
WSCC
WSCC

WSCC

REIS HSA Speed

WSCC NM Speed Series

WSCC NM Speed Series

WSCC NM Speed Series

WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series

WSCC NM Speed Series

69.88 1 40

N 72.15 2 52
N 72.99 3 58
N 73.45 4 62
N DNF 5 110
68.44 1 26

68.74 2 29

70.12 3 42

70.27 4 44

L 71.17 5 49
76.30 6 81

76.67 7 84

N 77.52 8 89
78.89 9 96

64.62 1 5

68.41 2 25

69.04 3 33

69.98 4 41

74.51 5 68

69.67 1 39

74.81 2 73

75.38 3 76

68.67 1 28

69.15 2 35

L 70.25 3 43
70.58 4 45

71.16 5 48

74.60 6 70

69.34 1 36

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



82
782
781
734

83

81

89

774
92
93

Class: 2K - WSCC Class F -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Peter Goulding Westfield SEI W 1998 WSCC
Garry Bunn Westfield SEi Cosworth 2300 WwsccC
Richard Kerr Playskool SuperTec 2000T WSCC
Derek Hodder Westfield SEi 2400 WscCC
David Birch Westfield Megabusa 1300 WSsSCC
Luke Algar Playskool SuperTec 2000T WSsSCC
Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Gavin Neate Peugeot 1360 REIS HSA
Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Tony Hart

Tim Nicholson Peugeot 205 1905 LDMC
Ronald Markham Chrysler Sunbeam Ti 1598 NSCC

WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series

REIS HSA Speed

LDMC NS
NSCC Speed

65.82 1 12
68.53 2 27
68.77 3 31
69.07 4 34
N 71.03 5 46
DNF 6 110
72.73 1 54
72.57 1 53
N 83.17 2 106
N 101.00 3 109

12/07/2015. 16:21:09- Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



115
113
111
95
117
97
101
105
110
112
100
118
96
107
104
103
106
99
98
114
116
102

120

123

132
130
126

131
127
732

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Tony Pearman
David Mann
Duncan Fraser
Rob Clark

John Taylor
Jez Braker
Simon Foley
Mark Swarbrick
Nick Emery
Nigel Hannam
Graeme Foley
Russell Whitworth
Adam Ruck
Steve Porter
Philip Stratton-Lake
Martin Scarfe
Karen Harvey
Mark Dean
Alan Day

Paul Neale
Martin Roberts
Emma Newman

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Tim Brown

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder:

John Woolfitt

Class: 3K - WSCC Class G -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

Terry Everall
Tim Nunn

Matthew Turner
Mark Anson
Mike Allard

Elise S1 Honda Type R 1998 LoTRDC
Elise S2 S 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S1 Sport 190 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S2 1800 LoTRDC
Exige S1 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S1 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S2 1800 LoTRDC
Exige S2 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S1 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S1 1796 LoTRDC
Elise S2 1800 LoTRDC
Europa S 1998 LoTRDC
Elise S2 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S1 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S2 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S2 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S2 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S1 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S1 1800 LoTRDC
Exige V6 Cup Yes LoOoTRDC
Elise S2 Sport 190 1800 LoTRDC
Elise S2 1800 LoTRDC
Datsun 240Z 2400  Service Hyd
MK Indy 1340T  Service Hyd
Westfield WSEI 1799 WSCC
Westfield Megablade 1000 WSCC
Westfield Playskool 998 WSCC
Superblade

Westfield Mega R1 998 WSsSCC
Westfield Megablade RR 998 WSCC
Westfield GGr 1800 WSCC

LCUK Class 2 - SuperSport
LCUK Class 2 - SuperSport
LCUK Class 2 - SuperSport
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 2 - SuperSport
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 2 - SuperSport
LCUK Class 2 - SuperSport
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 2 - SuperSport
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 1 - Production
LCUK Class 2 - SuperSport
LCUK Class 2 - SuperSport
LCUK Class 1 - Production

Service Hydraulics Speed
Record: 1.1

Service Hydraulics Speed

WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series

WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series

69.59
69.61
71.06
72.08
72.81
73.27
74.03
74.18
74.33
74.55
74.64
75.65
75.89
76.49
76.51
77.12
L 77.23
78.00
78.10
78.79
79.43
L 83.15

88.37

65.10

64.94
65.52
65.91

67.04
67.13
68.14

© 00N O g b WN PP

N NNE R R R R RPB R R B
NP O ®© o0~NO® U NMNWRNR O

37
38
47
51
56
60
64
66
67
69
71
79
80
82
83
86
87
92
93
95
98
105

107

8
10
13

20
21
24

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



WSCC NM Speed Series
WSCC NM Speed Series

Service Hydraulics Speed
WSCC NM Speed Series

NSCC Speed

LDMC NS

LDMC NS
NSCC Speed
LDMC NS

LDMC NS

REIS HSA Speed
WSCC NM Speed Series
REIS HSA Speed

REIS HSA Speed

WSCC NM Speed Series
REIS HSA Speed

LDMC NS
Service Hydraulics Speed

Class: 3L - WSSC Class H -- Holder: Record: 1.1
134 Barry Slingsby Westfield GGR 1998 WSCC
133 Dave Banner WSCC
Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1700cc & Hillclimb Super Sports -- Holder: Record: 1.1
139 Christopher Thomas OMS SC1 1340
Class: 4C - Saloon Libre up to 2 litres -- Holder: Record: 1.1
145 Paul Woolfitt Zcars Mini 1340T  Service Hyd
144 Graham Millar Ford Escort MK2 1998 WSCC
Class: 4D - Saloon Libre over 2 litres -- Holder: Record: 1.1
147  Andrew Warren VW Golf Mk2 1800T NSCC
146  James Davies
Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
152 Bradley Dickerson Jedi Mk4 999 LDMC
154 Jonathon Toulmin Marengo 2 1090
148 Ed Carter Jedi Mk1/4 Suzuki GSXR 1000 LDMC
151 Paul Webb Jedi Mk 4 998 NSCC
150 Eve Whitehead RBS8 999 LDMC
748 Steve Carter Jedi Mk 1 1000
Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Record: 1.1
164 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600 LDMC
163 Russell Haynes Zeus ZR163 1598 REIS HSA
161 Paul Morcom Merlyn MK11A 1600 WSCC
162 Charlie Reilly Van Diemen RF92 1600 REIS HSA
160 Mark Haynes Zeus ZR163 Classic 1598 REIS HSA
Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
200  Paul Martin OMS 2000m 1300
Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
202 Nicholas Algar DJ Firehawk 1340T WSCC
206 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96mm15 1998 NSCC
707 Taylor MacVean
203 Brian Walker Brytec DP2000 1176 LDMC
201 Emma Williams Ralt RT36 2000  Service Hyd
207 Robert MacVean

64.89
66.84

65.92

66.28
73.19

77.79
80.94

63.02
64.66
65.52
65.98
L 67.40
68.95

72.01
72.87
73.68
74.71
76.96

61.97

56.02
58.31
66.55
66.79
L 67.25
68.76

= g b~ W N P o 0ok WN P N

o OB WDN P

19

14

16
59

90
101

10
15
23
32

50
57
63
72
85

17
18
22
30

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather:

AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Blyton Park Driving Centre, Sunday, July 12th, 2015

Westfield Sports Car Club
Westfield Sports Car Club Blyton Sprint, (Sunday)

Practice 1

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.

6
10
11
12
15
19
20
75
21
22
26
27
28

711
29
33
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
43
44

746
48
49
53
55
56
58
50
60
61
46
62
63
64
65

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Heather Wright
Russell Thorpe
Aaron Perrott
John Franklin-Pryce
Andrew Hollis
Gordon Peters
Roger Fish
Martin Rowe
Andy Wright
Stephen Norton
Keith Rogers
Jason Brown
Craig Spooner
David Richings
Duncan Lilwall
Steve Wilson
Martin Harvey
John Walters
Barny Francis
Simon Rossinelli
Lee Smith
Rich Abraham
John Clarke
Stu Hill
Stephen Nicholson
Emma Bennison
David Hussey
Daniel Hollis
Leon Franks
John Hoyle
Jeff Wiltshire
Chris Howard-Harris
Sean Bourn
Graham Frankland
John Loudon
Mark Bishop
Christopher Hussey
Stephen Herbert
Stephen Everall
Michael Skidmore
Matt Hillam

SA
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1C
1D
1D
1B
1D
1D
2A
2A
2A
1C
2A
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2D
2D
2D
2D
2G
2G
2G
2C
2H
2H
2H
2H

2.93
2.88
2.94
2.92
2.75
2.71
2.88
2.69
2.68
2.84
2.46
2.72
3.31
271
2.56
2.52
2.64
2.93
2.87
2.92
2.61
2.78
2.70
2.79
2.61
2.78
2.64
2.62
2.56
2.59
2.74
2.61
2.75
2.48
2.71
2.64
2.83
2.40
2.49
2.63
2.80
2.78

35.59
32.67
30.55
30.57
30.67
29.50
29.28
29.72
29.02
31.09
32.29
33.12
30.93
29.35
29.58
30.68
31.91
28.29
28.56
28.90
29.53
28.21
27.43
29.95
25.79
31.37
28.50
27.61
30.19
31.43
25.57
26.16
27.70
29.20
29.94
27.74
31.61
26.46
27.63
28.38
29.25
27.58

2.93
2.88
2.94
2.92
2.75
2.71
2.88
2.69
2.68
2.84
2.46
2.72
3.31
2.71
2.56
2.52
2.64
2.93
2.87
2.92
2.61
2.78
2.70
2.79
2.61
2.78
2.64
2.62
2.56
2.59
2.74
2.61
2.75
2.48
2.71
2.64
2.83
2.40
2.49
2.63
2.80
2.78

32.66
29.79
27.61
27.65
27.92
26.79
26.40
27.03
26.34
28.25
29.83
30.40
27.62
26.64
27.02
28.16
29.27
25.36
25.69
25.98
26.92
25.43
24.73
27.16
23.18
28.59
25.86
24.99
27.63
28.84
22.83
23.55
24.95
26.72
27.23
25.10
28.78
24.06
25.14
25.75
26.45
24.80

55.11
53.56
48.92
50.38
169.33
47.55
46.29
47.46
47.11
50.85
53.15
57.26
46.09
47.45
47.11
50.81
53.26
44.46
45.59
45.43
45.41
47.15
43.45
47.77
174.21
49.66
45.08
45.40
49.03
48.20
41.83
43.99
44.73
48.85
48.63
46.52
49.20
43.82
46.12
50.68
47.82
44.70

Finish S/Trap

90.70
86.23
79.47
80.95

DNF
77.05
75.57
77.18
76.13
81.94
85.44
90.38
77.02
76.80
76.69
81.49
85.17
72.75
74.15
74.33
74.94
75.36
70.88
77.72

DNF
81.03
73.58
73.01
79.22
79.63
67.40
70.15
72.43
78.05
78.57
74.26
80.81
70.28
73.75
79.06
77.07
72.28

70.64
82.17
93.63
85.66
91.51
103.2
100.6
98.20
98.20
85.66
87.53
64.94
95.86
91.51
93.63
87.53
80.52
103.2
98.20
95.86
100.6
100.6
100.6
89.47
108.8
80.52
100.6
103.2
95.86
83.88
115.0
91.51
105.9
93.63
91.51
100.6
95.86
105.9
103.2
87.53
95.86
100.6

AvSpd
56.72
59.66
64.74
63.55
59.56
66.77
68.08
66.66
67.58
62.78
60.21
56.92
66.80
66.99
67.08
63.13
60.40
70.72
69.38
69.21
68.65
68.27
72.58
66.19
71.48
63.49
69.92
70.46
64.94
64.61
76.33
73.34
71.03
65.91
65.48
69.28
63.66
73.20
69.76
65.07
66.75
71.18

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



66
57
80
81
782
83
89
774
92
93
95
96
97
98
99
82
101
102
765
104
107
105
110
111
112
106
113
114
115
116
117
118
120
103
100
126
127
130
131
133
732
734
139
144
145
146
147
148
132
150
151
134

H M Gaskin
Philip Nicholls
Andrew Hargreaves
Luke Algar
Garry Bunn
David Birch
Gavin Neate
Tony Hart

Tim Nicholson
Ronald Markham
Rob Clark

Adam Ruck

Jez Braker

Alan Day

Mark Dean

Peter Goulding
Simon Foley
Emma Newman
Keith Adams
Philip Stratton-Lake
Steve Porter
Mark Swarbrick
Nick Emery
Duncan Fraser
Nigel Hannam
Karen Harvey
David Mann

Paul Neale

Tony Pearman
Martin Roberts
John Taylor
Russell Whitworth
Tim Brown
Martin Scarfe
Graeme Foley
Tim Nunn

Mark Anson
Terry Everall
Matthew Turner
Dave Banner
Mike Allard
Derek Hodder
Christopher Thomas
Graham Millar
Paul Woolfitt
James Davies
Andrew Warren
Ed Carter

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

Eve Whitehead
Paul Webb
Barry Slingsby

2H
2H
2]
2K
2K
2K
3A
3B
3B
3B
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
2K
3D
3D
2D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3E
3D
3D
3K
3K
3K
3K
3L
3K
2K
4A
4C
4C
4D
4D
5A
3K
5A
5A
3L

2.85
2.60
2.66
2.52
2.69
2.93
2.57
2.89
291
2.97
2.44
2.55
2.59
2.49
2.65
2.49
2.56
2.64
2.53
2.41
2.58
2.43
2.37
2.49
2.64
2.56
2.74
2.48
2.42
2.42
2.58
2.40
2.93
2.42
2.50
2.43
2.52
2.56
241
2.54
2.47
2.70
2.56
3.20
2.47
2.79
2.88
2.49
2.46
2.39
2.44
2.29

27.98
28.01
26.90
27.33
28.17
27.46
29.74
28.87
32.90
39.23
28.72
30.51
28.91
30.58
30.95
25.47
31.68
36.18
26.80
28.40
30.01
28.36
28.16
28.15
29.67
30.36
26.98
30.92
27.03
29.82
28.98
29.43
34.60
30.15
28.90
25.04
27.24
25.99
26.17
36.76
26.26
27.91
26.41
29.01
26.26
32.91
30.65
25.72
24.26
25.97
26.35
25.04

2.85
2.60
2.66
2.52
2.69
2.93
2.57
2.89
291
2.97
2.44
2.55
2.59
2.49
2.65
2.49
2.56
2.64
2.53
2.41
2.58
2.43
2.37
2.49
2.64
2.56
2.74
2.48
2.42
2.42
2.58
2.40
2.93
2.42
2.50
2.43
2.52
2.56
241
2.54
2.47
2.70
2.56
3.20
2.47
2.79
2.88
2.49
2.46
2.39
2.44
2.29

25.13
2541
24.24
2481
25.48
24.53
27.17
25.98
29.99
36.26
26.28
27.96
26.32
28.09
28.30
22.98
29.12
33.54
24.27
25.99
27.43
25.93
25.79
25.66
27.03
27.80
24.24
28.44
24.61
27.40
26.40
27.03
31.67
27.73
26.40
22.61
24.72
23.43
23.76
34.22
23.79
25.21
23.85
25.81
23.79
30.12
27.77
23.23
21.80
23.58
2391
22.75

47.22
43.72
44.92
44.35
49.04
45.46
46.04
46.62
52.80
68.12
46.66
50.40
171.09
49.91
50.36
42.96
51.68
59.99
45.14
46.72
49.14
45.76
46.33
45.77
46.88
48.53
44.02
51.96
42.86
55.08
45.27
48.66
60.26
49.74
46.85
41.23
44.30
42.97
42.21
58.39
41.99
44.32
173.59
170.99
42.68
53.76
50.57
48.06
40.08
42.02
42.23
40.67

75.20
71.73
71.82
71.68
77.21
72.92
75.78
75.49
85.70
107.35
75.38
80.91
DNF
80.49
81.31
68.43
83.36
96.17
71.94
75.12
79.15
74.12
74.49
73.92
76.55
78.89
71.00
82.88
69.89
84.90
74.25
78.09
94.86
79.89
75.75
66.27
71.54
68.96
68.38
95.15
68.25
72.23
DNF
DNF
68.94
86.67
81.22
73.78
64.34
67.99
68.58
65.71

105.9
108.8
103.2
98.20
95.86
103.2
98.20
100.6
83.88
69.42
98.20
91.51
100.6
95.86
91.51
111.€
93.63
71.90
100.6
98.20
93.63
100.6
100.6
105.9
98.20
93.63
105.9
93.63
108.8
103.2
98.20
98.20
64.94
95.86
95.86
108.8
108.8
111.€
105.9
58.35
111.€
111.€
100.6
93.63
105.9
71.90
91.51
85.66
111.€
111.€
108.8
108.8

68.41
71.72
71.63
71.77
66.63
70.55
67.89
68.15
60.03
47.92
68.25
63.58
66.60
63.92
63.27
75.18
61.71
53.49
71.51
68.48
65.00
69.41
69.06
69.60
67.21
65.21
72.46
62.07
73.61
60.60
69.29
65.88
54.23
64.40
67.92
77.63
71.91
74.60
75.24
54.07
75.38
71.23
74.58
68.49
74.62
59.36
63.34
69.73
79.96
75.67
75.02
78.29
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Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



152
154
160
161
162
164
200
201
203
748
202
206
210
163
123
207
707
781

Bradley Dickerson
Jonathon Toulmin
Mark Haynes
Paul Morcom
Charlie Reilly
Geoff Ward

Paul Martin
Emma Williams
Brian Walker
Steve Carter
Nicholas Algar
Stephen Miles
Les Procter
Russell Haynes
John Woolfitt
Robert MacVean
Taylor MacVean
Richard Kerr

5A
5A
5B
5B
5B
5B
5C
5D
5D
S5A
5D
5D

5B
3H
5D
5D
2K

2.34
2.47
2.39
2.43
2.57
2.46
2.38
2.25
2.16
2.23
2.21
2.21
2.98
2.38
4.08
2.54
2.20
2.69

23.65
25.16
29.75
28.41
29.02
27.83
24.26
26.84
24.89
26.13
21.83
22.66
32.79
29.47
32.08
26.89
27.57
26.49

2.34
2.47
2.39
2.43
2.57
2.46
2.38
2.25
2.16
2.23
2.21
2.21
2.98
2.38
4.08
2.54
2.20
2.69

21.31
22.69
27.36
25.98
26.45
25.37
21.88
24.59
22.73
23.90
19.62
20.45
29.81
27.09
28.00
24.35
25.37
23.80

37.48
41.06
49.08
45.86
47.43
45.39
38.61
44.83
43.25
46.40
178.17
37.24
54.01
46.59
53.27
46.03
44.99
44.05

61.13
66.22
78.83
74.27
76.45
73.22
62.87
71.67
68.14
72.53

DNF
59.90
86.80
76.06
85.35
72.92
72.56
70.54

115.0
111.€
91.51
89.47
91.51
98.20
111.€
100.6
100.6
115.0
138.8
125.8
74.56
95.86
87.53
95.86
87.53
103.2

84.16
77.69
65.26
69.27
67.29
70.26
81.83
71.78
75.50
70.93
87.73
85.89
59.27
67.64
60.28
70.55
70.90
72.93

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Blyton Park Driving Centre, Sunday, July 12th, 2015

Westfield Sports Car Club
Westfield Sports Car Club Blyton Sprint, (Sunday)

Practice 2

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.

1

6
10
11
12
15
19
20
75
21
22
28
29
33
34
35

711
36
37
40
41
43
44
48
49
53
55
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
57
80

782
83
92
93

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Heather Wright
Russell Thorpe
Aaron Perrott
John Franklin-Pryce
Andrew Hollis
Gordon Peters
Roger Fish
Martin Rowe
Andy Wright
Stephen Norton
Keith Rogers
David Richings
Steve Wilson
Martin Harvey
John Walters
Barny Francis
Duncan Lilwall
Simon Rossinelli
Lee Smith
Rich Abraham
John Clarke
Stephen Nicholson
Emma Bennison
Daniel Hollis
Leon Franks
John Hoyle
Jeff Wiltshire
Sean Bourn
John Loudon
Mark Bishop
Stephen Herbert
Stephen Everall
Michael Skidmore
Matt Hillam
H M Gaskin
Philip Nicholls
Andrew Hargreaves
Garry Bunn
David Birch
Tim Nicholson
Ronald Markham

Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3

SA
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1C
1D
1D
1B
1D
1D
2A
2A
2B
2B
2B
1C
2B
2B
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2D
2D
2D
2G
2G
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2]
2K
2K
3B
3B

2.92
2.83
2.87
2.68
3.44
3.45
4.12
3.89
3.10
3.73
3.14
3.57
3.09
3.50
3.26
3.39
3.54
3.10
3.25
3.18
3.25
3.15
3.81
3.43
3.03
3.13
3.71
2.94
2.94
3.05
3.52
3.56
3.95
2.99
3.21
3.42
3.12
3.49
3.13
3.23
3.74
4.45

35.45
33.32
33.10
32.55
35.08
39.90
37.56
35.09
33.81
35.20
35.88
35.71
34.44
64.67
32.89
33.91
33.39
34.66
36.30
34.36
40.62
35.24

34.61
37.07
35.37
32.05
33.27
34.33
35.39
34.07
32.48
34.33
47.59
32.36
39.69
31.32
31.04
31.10
32.80
36.70
42.36

2.92
2.83
2.87
2.68
3.44
3.45
4.12
3.89
3.10
3.73
3.14
3.57
3.09
3.50
3.26
3.39
3.54
3.10
3.25
3.18
3.25
3.15
3.81
3.43
3.03
3.13
3.71
2.94
2.94
3.05
3.52
3.56
3.95
2.99
3.21
3.42
3.12
3.49
3.13
3.23
3.74
4.45

32.53
30.49
30.23
29.87
31.64
36.45
33.44
31.20
30.71
31.47
32.74
32.14
31.35
61.17
29.63
30.52
29.85
31.56
33.05
31.18
37.37
32.09

n/a
31.18
34.04
32.24
28.34
30.33
31.39
32.34
30.55
28.92
30.38
44.60
29.15
36.27
28.20
27.55
27.97
29.57
32.96
37.91

54.75
56.71
55.94
110.26
58.27
64.09
57.81
57.31
60.58
57.88
59.17
164.29
57.86
135.33
167.11
54.52
54.30
58.78
59.46
60.47
159.38
61.88
n/a
59.86
58.87
59.97
57.01
58.32
57.83
61.82
56.10
53.79
55.27
152.41
53.89
160.31
51.80
65.56
53.23
55.04
59.45
74.29

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

90.20
90.03
89.04
142.81
93.35
103.99
95.37
92.40
94.39
93.08
95.05
DNF
92.30
DNF
DNF
88.43
87.69
93.44
95.76
94.83
DNF
97.12
96.67
94.47
95.94
95.34
89.06
91.59
92.16
97.21
90.17
86.27
89.60
DNF
86.25
DNF
83.12
96.60
84.33
87.84
96.15
116.65

73.20
83.88
73.20
75.97
89.47
63.91
70.64
80.52
74.56
85.66
82.17
66.00
78.95
32.47
91.51
85.66
87.53
85.66
67.10
77.43
69.42
74.56

73.20
80.52
78.95
80.52
70.64
77.43
77.43
87.53
93.63
78.95
67.10
78.95
80.52
95.86
83.88
89.47
80.52
74.56
67.10

AvSpd
57.03
57.14
57.78
36.02
55.11
49.47
53.94
55.68
54.50
55.27
54.12
40.80
55.74
34.42
50.07
58.18
58.67
55.06
53.72
54.25
52.69
52.97
53.22
54.46
53.62
53.96
57.76
56.17
55.82
52.92
57.05
59.63
57.42
45.23
59.65
54.55
61.89
53.26
61.00
58.57
53.50
44.10

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



89 Gavin Neate 3A 3.55 33.15 3.55 29.60 54.31 87.46 80.52 58.82

95 Rob Clark 3D 3.15 33.45 3.15 30.30 56.50 89.95 80.52 57.19
96 Adam Ruck 3D 292 33.49 2.92 30.57 65.85 99.34 77.43 51.79
765  Keith Adams 2D 3.08 31.12 3.08 28.04 53.07 84.19 82.17 61.11
97 Jez Braker 3D 3.34 3285 3.34 29.51 57.48 90.33 77.43 56.95
98 Alan Day 3D 3.82 37.60 3.82 33.78 61.29 98.89 80.52 52.02
82 Peter Goulding 2K 3.51 30.66 351 27.15 169.34 DNF 103.2 60.40
99 Mark Dean 3D 347 37.01 3.47 33.54 58.58 9559 7190 53.82
100 Graeme Foley 3D 289 3231 2.89 29.42 55.85 88.16 83.88 58.35
102 Emma Newman 3D 3.21 40.63 3.21 37.42 67.85 108.48 62.91 47.42
103  Martin Scarfe 3D 3.25 34.04 3.25 30.79 70.53 104.57 91.51 49.20
104  Philip Stratton-Lake 3D 2.85 33.95 2.85 31.10 55.79 89.74 69.42 57.33
105  Mark Swarbrick 3D 3.08 39.69 3.08 36.61 160.31 DNF 77.43 5294
110  Nick Emery 3D 442 34.62 4.42 30.20 165.38 DNF 83.88 47.58
106  Karen Harvey 3D 3.48 35.75 3.48 32.27 57.87 93.62 73.20 54.95
111  Duncan Fraser 3D 292 29.64 2.92 26.72 52.50 82.14 103.2 62.63
101  Simon Foley 3D 3.21 33.69 3.21 30.48 57.84 91,53 77.43 56.21
112  Nigel Hannam 3D 3.65 33.06 3.65 29.41 56.28 89.34 82.17 57.58
114  Paul Neale 3D 3.16 36.67 3.16 33.51 58.86 9553 78.95 53.85
115 Tony Pearman 3D 3.00 29.40 3.00 26.40 49.77 79.17 95.86 64.98
116  Martin Roberts 3D 290 32.86 2.90 29.96 74.78 107.64 9151 47.79
117  John Taylor 3D 2.89 30.70 2.89 27.81 50.39 81.09 98.20 63.44
118  Russell Whitworth 3D 3.40 32.36 3.40 28.96 55.29 87.65 82.17 58.69
120 Tim Brown 3E 3.23 37.15 3.23 33.92 63.05 100.20 62.91 51.34
113  David Mann 3D 2.78 2857 2.78 25.79 46.96 7553 100.6 68.11
774  Tony Hart 3B 3.15 2951 3.15 26.36 49.26 78.77 98.20 65.31
126  Tim Nunn 3K 3.13 27.39 3.13 24.26 45.65 73.04 108.8 70.44
127  Mark Anson 3K 3.18 29.74 3.18 26.56 48.09 77.83 93.63 66.10
130 Terry Everall 3K 245 26.11 2.45 23.66 45.84 7195 1059 71.50
131  Matthew Turner 3K 3.12 2827 3.12 25.15 47.65 75.92 9586 67.76
133 Dave Banner 3L 294 29.48 2.94 26.54 50.90 80.38 83.88 64.00
732  Mike Allard 3K 2.83 26.85 2.83 24.02 46.06 7291 93.63 70.56
734  Derek Hodder 2K 3.07 32.25 3.07 29.18 53.73 85.98 89.47 59.83
144  Graham Millar 4C 3.36 30.01 3.36 26.65 47.53 7754 83.88 66.35
152  Bradley Dickerson 5A 261 26.92 2.61 24.31 45,53 7245 98.20 71.01
146  James Davies 4D 3.04 32.06 3.04 29.02 51.78 83.84 80.52 61.36
147  Andrew Warren 4D 298 29.51 2.98 26.53 50.34 79.85 9151 64.43
148 Ed Carter 5A 279 27.43 2.79 24.64 45.56 7299 85.66 70.48
160  Mark Haynes 5B 259 31.02 2.59 28.43 51.87 82.89 87.53 62.06
132  Adrian Clinton-Watkins 3K 2.81 24.40 2.81 21.59 41.76 66.16 103.2 77.76
134  Barry Slingshy 3L 252 25.88 2.52 23.36 45.20 71.08 103.2 72.38
161  Paul Morcom 5B 261 28.78 2.61 26.17 46.81 7559 9151 68.06
162  Charlie Reilly 5B 2.75 29.89 2.75 27.14 51.75 81.64 9151 63.02
164  Geoff Ward 5B 2.74 28.65 2.74 25.91 47.65 76.30 98.20 67.43
748  Steve Carter 5A 240 26.68 2.40 24.28 47.70 74.38 95.86 69.17
200  Paul Martin 5C 256 24.42 2.56 21.86 39.68 64.10 111.8 80.26
201  Emma Williams 5D 2.34 53.71 2.34 51.37 146.29 DNF 78.95 4854
107  Steve Porter 3D 2.60 30.64 2.60 28.04 49.98 80.62 98.20 63.81
163  Russell Haynes 5B 242 29.53 2.42 27.11 49.57 79.10 93.63 65.04
206  Stephen Miles 5D 2.48 23.23 2.48 20.75 37.72 60.95 125.8 8441

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Blyton Park Driving Centre, Sunday, July 12th, 2015

Westfield Sports Car Club
Westfield Sports Car Club Blyton Sprint, (Sunday)

Timed 1

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.
1

6
10
11
12
15
19
20
75
21
22
26
27
28

711
29
33
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
43
44
46
48
49
53
55
56
58
50
60
61

746
62
63
64
65

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Heather Wright
Russell Thorpe
Aaron Perrott
John Franklin-Pryce
Andrew Hollis
Gordon Peters
Roger Fish
Martin Rowe
Andy Wright
Stephen Norton
Keith Rogers
Jason Brown
Craig Spooner
David Richings
Duncan Lilwall
Steve Wilson
Martin Harvey
John Walters
Barny Francis
Simon Rossinelli
Lee Smith
Rich Abraham
John Clarke
Stu Hill
Stephen Nicholson
Emma Bennison
Christopher Hussey
Daniel Hollis
Leon Franks
John Hoyle
Jeff Wiltshire
Chris Howard-Harris
Sean Bourn
Graham Frankland
John Loudon
Mark Bishop
David Hussey
Stephen Herbert
Stephen Everall
Michael Skidmore
Matt Hillam

SA
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1C
1D
1D
1B
1D
1D
2A
2A
2A
1C
2A
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2D
2D
2D
2D
2G
2G
2G
2C
2H
2H
2H
2H

2.93
2.83
2.92
2.93
2.77
2.70
2.70
2.76
2.62
2.79
2.52
2.59
2.72
2.63
2.69
2.55
2.57
2.81
2.52
2.62
2.60
2.71
2.79
2.59
2.60
2.60
2.44
2.46
2.53
2.55
2.67
2.56
2.57
2.33
2.65
2.53
2.59
2.47
2.57
2.66
2.59
2.60

34.76
31.38
30.12
29.48
30.47
28.95
28.27
29.86
28.97
30.21
31.37
30.43
28.65
28.82
28.95
29.90
32.08
26.85
26.58
28.30
27.88
28.26
27.10
29.79
25.93
30.42
27.16
26.64
29.70
31.53
24.78
25.88
26.93
28.76
28.53
25.83
29.29
26.28
26.98
26.69
27.83
25.94

2.93
2.83
2.92
2.93
2.77
2.70
2.70
2.76
2.62
2.79
2.52
2.59
2.72
2.63
2.69
2.55
2.57
2.81
2.52
2.62
2.60
2.71
2.79
2.59
2.60
2.60
2.44
2.46
2.53
2.55
2.67
2.56
2.57
2.33
2.65
2.53
2.59
2.47
2.57
2.66
2.59
2.60

31.83
28.55
27.20
26.55
27.70
26.25
25.57
27.10
26.35
27.42
28.85
27.84
25.93
26.19
26.26
27.35
29.51
24.04
24.06
25.68
25.28
25.55
2431
27.20
23.33
27.82
24.72
24.18
27.17
28.98
22.11
23.32
24.36
26.43
25.88
23.30
26.70
23.81
24.41
24.03
25.24
23.34

54.43
51.27
48.25
49.00
49.63
46.40
45.20
46.57
46.93
49.22
51.34
50.46
45.11
47.29
45.28
49.19
52.89
173.15
43.30
44 .31
45.12
46.05
43.02
47.00
42.51
47.88
4401
42.73
47.11
47.86
39.84
43.16
42.73
47.07
46.98
44.34
46.63
43.99
44.18
44.79
46.77
42.73

Finish S/Trap

89.19
82.65
78.37
78.48
80.10
75.35
73.47
76.43
75.90
79.43
82.71
80.89
73.76
76.11
74.23
79.09
84.97

DNF
69.88
72.61
73.00
74.31
70.12
76.79
68.44
78.30
71.17
69.37
76.81
79.39
64.62
69.04
69.66
75.83
75.51
70.17
75.92
70.27
71.16
71.48
74.60
68.67

74.56
91.51
95.86
93.63
95.86
100.6
100.6
98.20
98.20
89.47
89.47
93.63
95.86
89.47
95.86
100.6
82.17
108.8
100.6
98.20
105.9
100.6
100.6
91.51
111.8
85.66
103.2
108.8
95.86
85.66
122.0
100.6
108.8
105.9
105.9
115.0
103.2
105.9
111.€
100.6
105.9
103.2

AvSpd
57.68
62.24
65.64
65.55
64.23
68.28
70.02
67.31
67.78
64.77
62.20
63.60
69.75
67.59
69.31
65.05
60.55
73.77
73.62
70.85
70.47
69.23
73.37
67.00
75.17
65.70
72.29
74.16
66.98
64.80
79.61
74.52
73.85
67.84
68.13
73.32
67.76
73.21
72.30
71.97
68.96
74.92

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



66
57
80
81
782
83
89
774
92
93
95
96
97
98
765
82
99
781
100
102
103
104
105
107
106
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
120
123
101
126
127
130
131
133
732
734
139
144
145
146
147
148
150
151

H M Gaskin
Philip Nicholls
Andrew Hargreaves
Luke Algar
Garry Bunn
David Birch
Gavin Neate
Tony Hart

Tim Nicholson
Ronald Markham
Rob Clark
Adam Ruck
Jez Braker
Alan Day

Keith Adams
Peter Goulding
Mark Dean
Richard Kerr
Graeme Foley
Emma Newman
Martin Scarfe
Philip Stratton-Lake
Mark Swarbrick
Steve Porter
Karen Harvey
Nick Emery
Duncan Fraser
Nigel Hannam
David Mann
Paul Neale
Tony Pearman
Martin Roberts
John Taylor
Russell Whitworth
Tim Brown
John Woolfitt
Simon Foley
Tim Nunn

Mark Anson
Terry Everall
Matthew Turner
Dave Banner
Mike Allard
Derek Hodder
Christopher Thomas
Graham Millar
Paul Woolfitt
James Davies
Andrew Warren
Ed Carter

Eve Whitehead
Paul Webb

2H
2H
2]
2K
2K
2K
3A
3B
3B
3B
3D
3D
3D
3D
2D
2K
3D
2K
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3E
3H
3D
3K
3K
3K
3K
3L
3K
2K
4A
4C
4C
4D
4D
5A
5A
5A

2.61
2.55
2.59
2.49
2.58
2.77
2.57
2.75
2.80
3.08
2.50
2.52
2.49
2.43
2.42
2.57
2.63
2.35
2.59
2.56
2.51
2.52
2.86
2.82
5.75
2.49
2.68
2.56
2.48
2.46
2.39
2.47
2.51
2.38
3.09
2.52
2.41
2.31
2.51
2.38
2.37
2.30
2.32
2.45
2.59
2.98
2.34
2.65
29.15
2.32
2.32
241

26.68
26.59
26.45
24.90
26.49
27.62
28.15
28.23
32.20
38.25
28.43
29.15
28.47
29.64
26.33
24.84
30.18
25.68
28.24

.78
29.35
29.13

27.94
27.46
29.02
26.01
30.46
26.60
30.41
28.35
29.05
35.09
24.55
28.31
25.83
25.94
25.03
25.74
25.02
25.20
26.23
25.83
28.46
25.07
30.91

24.05
25.52
25.58

2.61
2.55
2.59
2.49
2.58
2.77
2.57
2.75
2.80
3.08
2.50
2.52
2.49
2.43
2.42
2.57
2.63
2.35
2.59
2.56
2.51
2.52
2.86
2.82
5.75
2.49
2.68
2.56
2.48
2.46
2.39
2.47
2.51
2.38
3.09
2.52
2.41
2.31
2.51
2.38
2.37
2.30
2.32
2.45
2.59
2.98
2.34
2.65
29.15
2.32
2.32
241

24.07
24.04
23.86
22.41
23.91
24.85
25.58
25.48
29.40
35.17
25.93
26.63
25.98
27.21
23.91
22.27
27.55
23.33
25.65
-1.78
26.84
26.61

n/a

n/a

n/a
25.45
24.78
26.46
23.53
28.00
24.21
27.94
25.84
26.67
32.00
22.03
25.90
23.52
23.43
22.65
23.37
22.72
22.88
23.78
23.24
25.48
22.73
28.26

n/a
21.73
23.20
23.17

43.57
42.56
42.89
175.10
43.87
44.44
44.58
44.34
51.78
65.43
44.86
46.74
45.29
48.85
43.80
40.98
47.82
43.09
171.76
83.05
48.66
47.38
n/a
n/a
n/a
46.39
44.89
45.53
43.60
51.96
42.99
53.45
44.46
46.60
57.20
40.55
47.46
41.74
41.53
41.23
41.59
42.06
42.94
44.48
41.07
45.39
42.78
50.88
n/a
41.81
43.37
40.77

70.25
69.15
69.34
DNF
70.36
72.06
72.73
72.57
83.98
103.68
73.29
75.89
73.76
78.49
70.13
65.82
78.00
68.77
DNF
83.83
78.01
76.51
74.18
76.49
77.37
74.33
72.35
74.55
69.61
82.42
69.59
83.86
72.81
75.65
92.29
65.10
75.77
67.57
67.47
66.26
67.33
67.08
68.14
70.71
66.90
73.85
67.85
81.79
78.07
65.86
68.89
66.35

111.€
111.8
103.2
108.8
115.0
103.2
100.6
100.6
85.66
69.42
103.2
95.86
103.2
95.86
108.8
118.4
95.86
111.8
100.6
100.6
98.20
98.20

105.9
108.8
100.6
108.8
103.2
108.8
98.20
100.6
103.2
80.52
125.8
100.6
95.86
111.8
108.8
105.9
108.8
118.4
108.8
111.8
98.20
118.4
85.66

115.0
111.8
111.8

73.23
74.40
74.19
77.75
73.12
71.39
70.74
70.89
61.26
49.62
70.19
67.79
69.75
65.54
73.36
78.16
65.96
74.81
68.84
61.37
65.95
67.24
69.35

66.49
69.21
71.11
69.01
73.91
62.42
73.93
61.35
70.66
68.00
55.74
79.03
67.90
76.14
76.25
77.64
76.41
76.69
75.50
72.76
76.90
69.66
75.82
62.90
65.90
78.11
74.68
77.54

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



32

154
134
207
160
161
748
162
164
200
201
203
202
707
206
163

Adrian Clinton-Watkins
Jonathon Toulmin
Barry Slingsby
Robert MacVean
Mark Haynes
Paul Morcom
Steve Carter
Charlie Reilly
Geoff Ward

Paul Martin
Emma Williams
Brian Walker
Nicholas Algar
Taylor MacVean
Stephen Miles
Russell Haynes

3K
5A
3L
5D
5B
5B
5A
5B
5B
5C
5D
5D
5D
5D
5D
5B

2.50
241
2.26
2.34
2.41
2.32
241
2.76
2.44
2.51
2.21
2.20
2.13
2.16
2.17
2.29

24.18
24.80
24.45
25.97
29.46
28.39
26.73
28.75
27.13
24.29
25.85
24.17
22.04
25.79
21.90
28.44

2.50
241
2.26
2.34
2.41
2.32
241
2.76
2.44
2.51
2.21
2.20
2.13
2.16
2.17
2.29

21.68
22.39
22.19
23.63
27.05
26.07
24.32
25.99
24.69
21.78
23.64
21.97
19.91
23.63
19.73
26.15

175.82
41.22
40.44
43.25
48.72
45.71
45.08
46.03
44.88
38.14
42.94
42.62
37.16
41.86
36.41
45.85

DNF
66.02
64.89
69.22
78.18
74.10
71.81
74.78
72.01
62.43
68.79
66.79
59.20
67.65
58.31
74.29

115.0 80.17
115.0 77.93
108.8 79.28
93.63 74.32
93.63 65.80
93.63 69.43
108.8 71.64
98.20 68.80
103.2 71.44
115.0 8241
108.8 74.79
111.€ 77.03
143.8 86.90
108.8 76.05
129.8 88.23
93.63 69.25

12/07/2015. 16:21:09 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Blyton Park Driving Centre, Sunday, July 12th, 2015

Westfield Sports Car Club
Westfield Sports Car Club Blyton Sprint, (Sunday)

Timed 2

WSCOC

WESTFIELD SPORTS CAR CLUEB

Course Length: 2300 Metres

Car No.

6
10
11
12
15
19
20
75
21
22
26
27
28

711
29
33
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
43
44

746
48
49
53
55
56
58
50
60
61
62
63
64
65
46

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3

Driver
Andrew Rollason
Heather Wright
Russell Thorpe
Aaron Perrott
John Franklin-Pryce
Andrew Hollis
Gordon Peters
Roger Fish
Martin Rowe
Andy Wright
Stephen Norton
Keith Rogers
Jason Brown
Craig Spooner
David Richings
Duncan Lilwall
Steve Wilson
Martin Harvey
John Walters
Barny Francis
Simon Rossinelli
Lee Smith
Rich Abraham
John Clarke
Stu Hill
Stephen Nicholson
Emma Bennison
David Hussey
Daniel Hollis
Leon Franks
John Hoyle
Jeff Wiltshire
Chris Howard-Harris
Sean Bourn
Graham Frankland
John Loudon
Mark Bishop
Stephen Herbert
Stephen Everall
Michael Skidmore
Matt Hillam
Christopher Hussey

SA
1B
1B
1C
1C
1C
1C
1D
1D
1B
1D
1D
2A
2A
2A
1C
2A
2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2C
2D
2D
2D
2D
2G
2G
2G
2H
2H
2H
2H
2C

291
291
2.88
2.85
2.86
2.73
2.63
2.73
2.59
2.90
2.52
2.45
2.73
2.66
2.57
2.52
2.56
2.75
2.51
2.64
2.57
2.69
2.68
2.68
2.61
2.64
2.50
2.60
2.64
2.50
2.69
2.55
2.59
2.36
2.84
2.51
2.94
2.51
2.47
2.51
2.62
2.38

34.79
31.64
29.12
57.01
30.49
28.62
27.91
28.89
28.97
30.40
31.73
29.69
28.35
28.87
28.61
29.65
31.68
26.88
27.19
27.83
28.01
27.65
26.83
29.53
25.59
30.09
27.51
26.46
29.61
30.36
24.77
25.65
26.32
28.10
28.79
26.36
29.48
27.39
26.28
28.37
26.49
26.05

291
291
2.88
2.85
2.86
2.73
2.63
2.73
2.59
2.90
2.52
2.45
2.73
2.66
2.57
2.52
2.56
2.75
2.51
2.64
2.57
2.69
2.68
2.68
2.61
2.64
2.50
2.60
2.64
2.50
2.69
2.55
2.59
2.36
2.84
2.51
2.94
2.51
2.47
2.51
2.62
2.38

31.88
28.73
26.24
54.16
27.63
25.89
25.28
26.16
26.38
27.50
29.21
27.24
25.62
26.21
26.04
27.13
29.12
24.13
24.68
25.19
25.44
24.96
24.15
26.85
22.98
27.45
25.01
23.86
26.97
27.86
22.08
23.10
23.73
25.74
25.95
23.85
26.54
24.88
23.81
25.86
23.87
23.67

53.90
50.15
48.24
142.99
48.66
46.43
44.85
46.45
46.50
169.60
51.50
49.97
44.96
46.56
45.55
48.31
50.87
173.12
43.58
44.32
44.98
45.80
43.84
47.14
174.41
47.43
44.26
44.30
46.69
48.53
175.23
174.35
42.09
46.41
46.02
43.31
45.90
172.61
44.30
46.36
42.64
42.69

Finish S/Trap

88.69
81.79
77.36

DNF
79.15
75.05
72.76
75.34
75.47

DNF
83.23
79.66
73.31
75.43
74.16
77.96
82.55

DNF
70.77
72.15
72.99
73.45
70.67
76.67

DNF
77.52
71.77
70.76
76.30
78.89

DNF

DNF
68.41
74.51
74.81
69.67
75.38

DNF
70.58
74.73
69.13
68.74

74.56
89.47
100.6
68.24
98.20
100.6
100.6
100.6
98.20
93.63
89.47
93.63
95.86
95.86
95.86
103.2
83.88
108.8
103.2
100.6
100.6
100.6
105.9
91.51
111.€
85.66
100.6
105.9
95.86
85.66
105.9
100.6
111.€
105.9
93.63
108.8
105.9
111.€
98.20
105.9
103.2
108.8

AvSpd
58.01
62.90
66.50
44.80
65.00
68.55
70.71
68.28
68.17
61.80
61.81
64.58
70.18
68.20
69.37
65.99
62.32
72.92
72.69
71.30
70.48
70.04
72.80
67.10
75.77
66.36
71.68
72.70
67.43
65.21
79.04
74.42
75.20
69.05
68.77
73.84
68.25
46.87
72.89
68.84
74.42
74.84
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Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



66
57
80
782
83
89
774
92
93
95
96
97
765
98
99
82
100
102
104
105
103
110
111
112
106
113
107
114
115
116
117
101
118
120
123
126
127
130
131
732
133
734
139
144
145
146
147
148
150
151
132
134

H M Gaskin
Philip Nicholls
Andrew Hargreaves
Garry Bunn
David Birch
Gavin Neate
Tony Hart

Tim Nicholson
Ronald Markham
Rob Clark

Adam Ruck

Jez Braker

Keith Adams
Alan Day

Mark Dean

Peter Goulding
Graeme Foley
Emma Newman
Philip Stratton-Lake
Mark Swarbrick
Martin Scarfe
Nick Emery
Duncan Fraser
Nigel Hannam
Karen Harvey
David Mann
Steve Porter
Paul Neale

Tony Pearman
Martin Roberts
John Taylor
Simon Foley
Russell Whitworth
Tim Brown

John Woolfitt
Tim Nunn

Mark Anson
Terry Everall
Matthew Turner
Mike Allard

Dave Banner
Derek Hodder
Christopher Thomas
Graham Millar
Paul Woolfitt
James Davies
Andrew Warren
Ed Carter

Eve Whitehead
Paul Webb

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

Barry Slingsby

2H
2H
2]
2K
2K
3A
3B
3B
3B
3D
3D
3D
2D
3D
3D
2K
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3E
3H
3K
3K
3K
3K
3K
3L
2K
4A
4C
4C
4D
4D
5A
5A
5A
3K
3L

2.46
2.49
11.43
2.69
2.74
2.58
2.68
2.81
3.21
2.33
2.57
2.48
2.36
2.44
2.48
2.35
2.74
2.55
2.48
2.52
2.65
2.38
2.48
2.45
2.50
2.55
2.74
2.75
2.40
2.44
2.40
2.38
2.43
3.14
2.59
2.31
2.48
2.40
2.34
2.53
2.40
2.50
2.58
3.05
2.43
2.73
2.79
2.31
2.29
2.37
2.56
2.22

26.37
26.52
26.43
25.65
27.12
27.90
27.88
32.13
37.34
27.62
29.30
28.26
26.15
29.18
29.52
24.84
28.62
31.61
28.77
28.08

27.51
27.20
28.60
29.73
26.37

29.84
27.12
29.08
27.63
28.19
28.88
32.93
24.56
24.84
25.80
24.85
25.62
24.94
25.00
26.29
25.05
28.30
24.80
30.41
29.38
24.49
24.52
25.70
24.49
24.44

2.46
2.49
11.43
2.69
2.74
2.58
2.68
2.81
3.21
2.33
2.57
2.48
2.36
2.44
2.48
2.35
2.74
2.55
2.48
2.52
2.65
2.38
2.48
2.45
2.50
2.55
2.74
2.75
2.40
2.44
2.40
2.38
2.43
3.14
2.59
2.31
2.48
2.40
2.34
2.53
2.40
2.50
2.58
3.05
2.43
2.73
2.79
2.31
2.29
2.37
2.56
2.22

23.91
24.03
15.00
22.96
24.38
25.32
25.20
29.32
34.13
25.29
26.73
25.78
23.79
26.74
27.04
22.49
25.88
29.06
26.29
25.56

n/a
25.13
24.72
26.15
27.23
23.82

n/a
27.09
24.72
26.64
25.23
25.81
26.45
29.79
21.97
22.53
23.32
22.45
23.28
22.41
22.60
23.79
22.47
25.25
22.37
27.68
26.59
22.18
22.23
23.33
21.93
22.22

44.15
42.65
43.09
42.88
43.91
172.10
44.95
51.04
63.66
44.46
46.60
45.01
43.83
48.92
48.84
175.16
46.02
51.54
47.94
171.92
n/a
172.49
43.86
51.34
47.50
173.63
n/a
48.95
42.99
50.35
172.37
45.84
171.12
55.44
40.77
41.07
41.33
40.67
41.42
48.07
41.84
42.78
40.87
44.89
41.48
50.53
48.41
41.03
42.88
40.28
40.45
40.77

70.52
69.17
69.52
68.53
71.03
DNF
72.83
83.17
101.00
72.08
75.90
73.27
69.98
78.10
78.36
DNF
74.64
83.15
76.71
DNF
77.12
DNF
71.06
79.94
77.23
DNF
77.40
78.79
70.11
79.43
DNF
74.03
DNF
88.37
65.33
65.91
67.13
65.52
67.04
73.01
66.84
69.07
65.92
73.19
66.28
80.94
77.79
65.52
67.40
65.98
64.94
65.21

115.0
111.€
105.9
111.€
103.2
100.6
95.86
87.53
74.56
100.6
95.86
100.6
105.9
95.86
95.86
111.€
100.6
89.47
98.20
103.2

100.6
105.9
100.6
95.86
115.0

100.6
108.8
100.6
100.6
100.6
103.2
74.56
125.8
108.8
111.€
115.0
105.9
111.€
118.4
108.8
115.0
100.6
115.0
87.53
98.20
108.8
115.0
108.8
118.4
108.8

72.95
74.38
74.00
75.07
72.43
69.04
70.64
61.86
50.94
71.37
67.78
70.21
73.52
65.87
65.65
76.07
68.93
61.87
67.07
69.18

70.63
72.40
64.36
66.61
74.51

65.29
73.38
64.77
71.29
69.49
68.28
58.22
78.75
78.06
76.64
78.52
76.74
70.46
76.97
74.48
78.04
70.29
77.62
63.56
66.13
78.52
76.33
77.97
79.22
78.89
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Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



152
154
207
160
161
162
748
164
200
201
203
202
707
206
163

Bradley Dickerson
Jonathon Toulmin
Robert MacVean
Mark Haynes
Paul Morcom
Charlie Reilly
Steve Carter
Geoff Ward

Paul Martin
Emma Williams
Brian Walker
Nicholas Algar
Taylor MacVean
Stephen Miles
Russell Haynes

5A
5A
5D
5B
5B
5B
S5A
5B
5C
5D
5D
5D
5D
5D
5B

2.21
2.34
231
2.40
2.42
2.59
2.28
2.44
2.44
2.19
2.13
2.19
2.15
2.08
2.23

24.10
24.66
25.79
29.19
28.63
28.43
25.09
29.26
23.74
24.98
23.91
20.72
25.25
21.57
27.55

2.21
2.34
231
2.40
2.42
2.59
2.28
2.44
2.44
2.19
2.13
2.19
2.15
2.08
2.23

21.89
22.32
23.48
26.79
26.21
25.84
22.81
26.82
21.30
22.79
21.78
18.53
23.10
19.49
25.32

38.92
40.00
42.97
47.77
45.05
46.28
43.86
50.94
38.23
42.27
43.45
35.30
41.30
178.43
45.32

63.02
64.66
68.76
76.96
73.68
74.71
68.95
80.20
61.97
67.25
67.36
56.02
66.55

DNF
72.87

111.€
115.0
91.51
93.63
93.63
98.20
111.€
85.66
115.0
111.€
122.0
138.8
108.8
129.8
95.86

81.64
79.56
74.82
66.85
69.82
68.86
74.61
64.15
83.02
76.50
76.37
91.84
77.30

70.60

12/07/2015. 16:21:09- Weather: AM, Warm, dry/wet. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley
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